900211755 01/10/2012

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Royal Bank of Canada, as Agent		101/10/2012	a Canadian chartered bank: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Pharmco Products, Inc.	
Street Address:	58 Vale Road	
City:	Brookfield	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	06804	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CONNECTICUT	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0303807	PHARMCO
Registration Number:	0500374	PHARMCO
Registration Number:	1849745	PHARMCO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (860)275-8299

 Phone:
 860-275-8285

 Email:
 jscheib@rc.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Jacqueline P. Scheib
Address Line 1: 280 Trumbull Street
Address Line 2: Robinson & Cole LLP

Address Line 4: Hartford, CONNECTICUT 06103

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jacqueline P. Scheib

TRADEMARK REEL: 004695 FRAME: 0471 OP \$90,00 0303807

900211755

Signature:	/Jacqueline P. Scheib/
Date:	01/10/2012
Total Attachments: 2 source=GreenField-Executed Release of Security Interests#page1.tif source=GreenField-Executed Release of Security Interests#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004695 FRAME: 0472

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS

WHEREAS, Pharmeo Products, Inc., a Connecticut corporation located at Vale Road, Brookfield, Connecticut 06804, has adopted, used and is using the trademarks listed in <u>Exhibit A</u> hereto (the "Marks"), which are registered with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, Royal Bank of Canada, a Canadian chartered bank, located at Royal Bank Plaza, 200 Bay Street, South Tower, 12th Floor, Toronto, ON Canada M5J 2W7, has taken security interests in the Marks to satisfy certain obligations as set forth in the Security Agreements dated January 31, 2006 and December 28, 2006 (collectively known as the "Security Agreements"); and

WHEREAS, each of the Security Agreements have been recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office at Reels/Frames 3242/0193 and 3456/0667; and

WHEREAS, Royal Bank of Canada has agreed to release such Security Agreements;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration the sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Royal Bank of Canada hereby releases its security interests in the Marks.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to amend the records of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to reflect the release of the security interests set forth herein.

ROYAL BANK OF CANADA, as Agent

×

Name:

Kasan Khokher

Title:

Manager, Agency

EXHIBIT A

TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION NO.
PHARMCO and Design	303,807
PHARMCO	
PHARMCO (Stylized) PHARMCO	500,374
PHARMCO	1,849,745

RECORDED: 01/10/2012

TRADEMARK REEL: 004695 FRAME: 0474